Microswitches
miniature
V3D
Timing applications
Home appliances
Electrical distribution
Discover the new Crouzet website at the address
below:

A high capacity to adapt levers, connections, fixing
elements, upon request
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
8 3 2 6 X X X X
1 2 3 4
1 - Ratings / operating force max
1: 16 A / 2 N
3: 16 A / 1 N
5: 5 A / 0.25 N
8: 0.1 A / 1 N
9: 0.1 A / 0.25 N
2 - Functions
0: Changeover
6: Normally closed
8: Normally open
3 - Connections
1: W2 solder
2: W3 for 6.35 mm clips
3: W3R5 for 6.35 mm clips
4: W6A5 for 4.8 mm clips
4 - Actuators
1: Plunger
2: Lever 260A R14.2
3: Lever 260A R25.4
4: Lever 260A R40
5: Lever 260A R60
6: Lever 260F
7: Lever 260E R13.7
8: Lever 260E R24.3
See our Position Sensors Catalog
Advantages
Basic technical principles
Lever 260E R24.3Lever 260A R14.2
Lever 260E R13.7Lever 260F R22.2
Plunger
4
Main specifications
Additional specifications
Product adaptations
83261 83263 83265 83268 83269
Function Connections
I  (changeover) W2 - W3 - W3R5 - W6A5
R (normally closed) W2 - W3 - W3R5 - W6A5
C (normally open) W2 - W3 - W3R5 - W6A5
Electrical characteristics
Rating nominal / 250 V AC (A) 16 16 5 0.1* 0.1*
Rating thermal / 250 V AC (A) 20 20 7.5 5 5
Mechanical characteristics
Maximum operating force (N) 2 1 0.25 1 0.25
Min. Release force (N) 0.5 0.25 0.05 0.25 0.05
Maximum total travel force (N) 3 1.5 0.4 1.5 0.4
Max. permitted overtravel force (N) 20 20 20 20 20
Maximum rest position (mm) 16.2 16.2 16.2 16.2 16.2
Tripping point (mm) 14.7±0.5 14.7±0.5 14.7±0.5 14.7±0.5 14.7±0.5
Maximum differential travel (mm) 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
Min. overtravel (mm) 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
Ambient operating temperature (°C) -20 +85 -20 +85 -20 +85 -20 +85 -20 +85
Mechanical life (operations) >500 000 >1 000 000 >1 000 000 >1 000 000 >1 000 000
Contact gap (mm) 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4
Weight (g) 6 6 6 6 6
Conformity to Approvals
EN 61058-1
Rating for T85°C 16 (4) A
250 V AC
16 (4) A
250 V AC
5 (1) A
250 V AC
0.1 (0.04) A
250 V AC
0.1 (0.04) A
250 V AC